
No. 156 3157 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 22 SEPTEMBER 1983 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

IN the notices with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette of 15 September 1983, No. 150, page 3089 and 3090 for 
"Acting Chief Accountant" read "G. K. Froggatt". 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

IN the notice with the above heading for the close of business on 
Wednesday, I June 1983, published in the New Zealand Gazette of 
15 September 1983, No. 150, page 3089, in the assets column 
advances and discounts (e) Other for "11,678,407 and 1,409,0774" 
read"ll,678 and 1,409,774". 

Declaring Land in Nelson Land District, Vested in the Nelson 
Education Board as Sites for Public Schools, to be Vested in Her 

Majesty the Queen 

DA YID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands 
Act 1949, I, The Honourable Sir David Stuart Beattie, the Governor
General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land 
described in the Schedule hereto, being areas vested in the Nelson 
Education Board as sites for public schools, shall be vested in Her 
Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational 
trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, 
liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof. 

SCHEDULE 

NELSON LAND DISTRICT-BULLER COUNTY 
4047 square metres, more or less, being part Section 91, Block XV, 
Mokihinui Survey District. S.O. Plan 6697 (New Zealand Gazette, 
1910, p. 1918). 

8094 square metres, more or less, being part Section 92, Block XV, 
Mokihinui Survey District. S.O. Plan 6109 (New Zealand Gazette, 
1905, p. 543). 

1012 square metres, more or less, being Section 13, Block VII, 
Ngakawau Survey District. S.O. Plan 9576 (New Zealand Gazette, 
1949, p. 1321). 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 26th day of August 1983. 

JONATHAN ELWORTHY, Minister of Lands. 
[LS.] Goo SA YE THE QUEEN! 

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/167; D.O. 8/1/62, 8/1/44) 
3/1 

Revoking a Warrant Declaring an Area of Land in the Tauranga 
Acclimatisation District to be a Wildlife Refuge 

DA YID BEATTIE, Governor-General 

A PROCLAMATION 

PuRSUANT t9 section 14 of the Wildlife Act 1953, I, The Honourable 
Sir David Stuart Beattie, the Governor-General of New Zealand 
hereby revo~e the warran~ published on the 7th day of Decembe; 
1961 * not1fymg and declanng an area of land to be Wildlife Refuge. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 19th day of August 1983. 

D. A. HIGHET, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

[L.S.] Goo SA VE THE QUEEN! 

*New Zealand Gazette, No. 77, at page 1868 
(Wil 34/20/1) 

100 


